
CELKEM

výkon pen body V pen body čas pen body čas střelba běh body body

"U15" - Starší žačky

1 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 03 149 0 862 1:04,88 1183 5:10,00 1180 3225
2 Brožová Bára LSK Frýdek-Místek 03 162 0 940 1:12,46 1093 5:40,17 1000 3033
3 Stašková Sára TJ LARS Kladno 03 146 0 844 1:08,63 1138 5:37,17 1018 3000
4 Čiperová Alžběta TJ Kralupy 04 153 0 886 1:07,09 1156 5:47,85 955 2997
5 Fučíková Marie MP KK výstavby 04 142 0 820 1:08,67 1138 5:46,48 964 2922
6 Laurová Veronika TJ Kralupy 04 136 0 784 1:07,39 1153 5:52,65 925 2862
7 Konvičková Iva SC Bystřice 03 144 0 832 1:10,85 1111 5:57,04 898 2841
8 Rodová Eliška TJ LARS Kladno 03 143 0 826 1:12,64 1090 5:59,62 883 2799
9 Lancová Kristýna LSK Frýdek-Místek 04 146 0 844 1:10,36 1117 6:10,76 817 2778
10 Žálková Vanda LSK Frýdek-Místek 03 127 0 730 1:09,39 1129 5:56,41 904 2763
11 Pitrmanová Kateřina SC Zéva HK 04 141 0 814 1:14,00 1072 6:01,56 871 2757
12 Plachá Barbora LSK Frýdek-Místek 04 144 0 832 1:11,22 1108 6:17,35 778 2718
13 Mrázková Štěpánka SK PORTHOS 04 119 0 682 1:13,30 1081 5:54,03 916 2679
14 Doležálková Viktorie TJ Kralupy 03 146 0 844 1:14,91 1063 6:20,26 760 2667
15 Křečková Naďa Spartak Hořovice 04 102 0 580 1:06,37 1165 5:53,75 919 2664
16 Vojtová Dominika TJ Kralupy 03 145 0 838 1:12,31 1093 6:26,13 724 2655
17 Panýrková Klára PSC Plzeň 04 126 0 724 1:07,42 1153 6:34,38 676 2553
18 Kunová Laura SC Zéva HK 03 131 0 754 1:17,81 1027 6:23,94 739 2520
19 Grünerová Michaela SK PORTHOS 04 120 0 688 1:17,78 1027 6:22,55 745 2460
20 Abrahámová Anežka Spartak Hořovice 04 78 0 436 1:15,24 1060 6:15,08 790 2286

"U15" - Starší žáci

1 Jančík Filip SC Bystřice 03 146 0 844 0:56,91 1207 4:48,65 1045 3096
2 Koželuh Adam Spartak Hořovice 03 160 0 928 0:59,20 1180 5:09,69 919 3027
3 Matloch Matouš LSK Frýdek-Místek 03 147 0 850 1:04,19 1120 4:48,96 1045 3015
4 Lizec Jan Spartak Hořovice 03 145 0 838 0:58,66 1186 5:04,71 949 2973
5 Zelenka Vincent TJ Kralupy 04 125 0 718 0:57,98 1195 4:47,36 1054 2967
6 Chalupník Jiří SC Zéva HK 04 141 0 814 1:02,81 1135 4:54,77 1009 2958
7 Nosek Jan Spartak Hořovice 04 153 0 886 1:06,44 1093 5:14,19 892 2871
8 Štolba Jakub VSK ČVUT Praha 03 149 0 862 1:07,82 1075 5:11,53 907 2844
9 Luštický Josef SC Zéva HK 04 127 0 730 1:01,95 1147 5:03,88 955 2832
10 Kotásek Ondřej LSK Frýdek-Místek 04 153 0 886 1:15,95 979 5:04,46 952 2817
11 Havlena Maxim TJ Kralupy 04 128 0 736 1:00,56 1162 5:22,08 844 2742
12 Kárník Adam TJ LARS Kladno 04 136 0 784 1:07,33 1081 5:21,14 850 2715
13 Drahorád Pavel SC Zéva HK 04 145 0 838 0:58,75 1183 5:49,33 682 2703
14 Musil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 03 135 0 778 1:11,60 1030 5:22,62 841 2649
15 Svoboda Bohumil Jiří MP KK výstavby 03 155 0 898 1:12,81 1015 5:58,32 628 2541
16 Čaněk Antonín MP KK výstavby 03 142 0 820 1:07,90 1075 6:00,95 613 2508
17 Skořepa Matěj VSK ČVUT Praha 04 150 0 868 1:25,51 862 5:51,93 667 2397
18 Kužel Jan SK PORTHOS 04 99 0 562 1:17,82 955 5:26,24 820 2337
19 Zíka Jan Thomas TJ Dukla Praha 04 129 0 742 1:18,31 949 6:17,72 511 2202
20 Dvořáček Jindřich VSK ČVUT Praha 04 127 0 730 1:28,01 832 6:23,15 478 2040
21 Fiedor Michal TJ Dukla Praha 04 DNF 0 0 1:12,65 1018 6:11,99 547 1565

"U13" - Žačky

1 Studénková Anna LSK Frýdek-Místek 05 1:06,24 1168 3:28,79 1069 2237
2 Váňová Kateřina TJ Kralupy 05 144 0 832 1:07,75 1147 3:30,42 1060 2207
3 Vavřičková Martina Spartak Hořovice 05 98 0 556 1:09,17 1132 3:32,68 1045 2177
4 Vacková Natálie PSC Plzeň 05 1:06,31 1165 3:50,34 940 2105
5 Kotoučová Adéla TJ Kralupy 06 1:17,64 1030 3:29,98 1063 2093
6 Šoltisová Bára Spartak Hořovice 06 1:12,75 1087 3:49,08 946 2033
7 Soukupová Nela Spartak Hořovice 06 1:16,74 1042 3:44,35 976 2018
8 Hlaváčková Lucie TJ Dukla Praha 05 1:24,11 952 3:33,37 1042 1994
9 Amazouzová Ema TJ Kralupy 05 130 0 748 1:13,32 1081 3:55,08 910 1991
10 Štochlová Barbora Spartak Hořovice 05 95 0 538 1:18,15 1024 3:53,20 922 1946
11 Vojtová Veronika TJ Kralupy 05 150 0 868 1:16,41 1045 3:56,94 901 1946
12 Lišková Barbora PSC Plzeň 05 1:21,48 985 3:52,11 928 1913
13 Šmídová Anna PSC Plzeň 05 1:14,92 1063 4:08,14 832 1895
14 Svobodová Agáta LBS SPORT TEAM 05 1:20,12 1000 4:06,48 844 1844
15 Unruhová Antonie Helena LBS SPORT TEAM 05 1:24,82 943 3:57,95 895 1838
16 Fryková Eliška TJ Dukla Praha 06 1:26,41 925 3:55,27 910 1835
17 Hauerová Anna PSC Plzeň 05 1:18,81 1015 4:28,14 712 1727
18 Šimečková Kateřina VSK ČVUT Praha 06 1:38,95 775 3:58,19 892 1667
19 Kotišová Karolína VSK ČVUT Praha 06 1:38,97 775 4:07,83 835 1610
20 Adámková Ilona PSC Plzeň 06 1:37,93 787 4:10,44 820 1607
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"U13" - Žáci

1 Sladký Matěj PSC Plzeň 05 1:00,17 1168 3:30,18 880 2048
2 Filip Tomáš PSC Plzeň 05 1:09,51 1054 3:32,15 868 1922
3 Schöppel Karel VSK ČVUT Praha 05 65 20 338 1:09,56 1054 3:36,39 844 1898
4 Kříž Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 06 1:16,27 973 3:30,06 880 1853
5 Zbořil Matěj LSK Frýdek-Místek 05 1:16,68 970 3:36,89 841 1811
6 Huml Matěj Spartak Hořovice 06 1:13,55 1006 3:43,08 802 1808
7 Hartman Šimon TJ Dukla Praha 05 67 0 370 1:15,06 988 3:42,18 808 1796
8 Štolba Tomáš VSK ČVUT Praha 06 1:20,90 919 3:42,74 805 1724
9 Ružička Vojtěch VSK ČVUT Praha 06 1:22,31 901 3:39,93 823 1724
10 Švarc Kryštof TJ Dukla Praha 05 1:29,59 814 3:30,77 877 1691
11 Venglář Daniel LSK Frýdek-Místek 06 1:17,07 964 3:56,70 721 1685
12 Caha Adam MP KK výstavby 05 1:14,85 991 4:04,07 676 1667
13 Staněk Alexandr PSC Plzeň 06 1:21,47 913 4:13,68 619 1532
14 Voller Vít PSC Plzeň 06 1:40,24 688 4:16,05 604 1292
15 Šíma Jan Julian SK PORTHOS 05 1:57,21 484 4:09,18 646 1130

"U11" - Mladší žačky

1 Hartmanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 08 0:36,41 1072 1:36,69 1034 2106
2 Doležálková Marianka TJ Kralupy 07 0:36,23 1076 1:37,36 1027 2103
3 Přibylová Lucie LSK Frýdek-Místek 07 0:35,39 1094 1:50,38 897 1991
4 Čechová Ema Spartak Hořovice 07 0:39,86 1004 1:41,40 986 1990
5 Veselá Daniela SK PORTHOS 07 0:38,87 1024 1:45,44 946 1970
6 Haufová Sofia TJ Kralupy 07 0:43,30 934 1:45,90 941 1875
7 Kuželová Ela SK PORTHOS 07 0:43,51 930 1:47,06 930 1860
8 Šmídová Simona PSC Plzeň 08 0:42,16 958 1:53,05 870 1828
9 Kašparová Klaudie TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:40,59 990 1:57,76 823 1813
10 Zbořilová Markéta LSK Frýdek-Místek 07 0:45,89 884 1:58,40 816 1700
11 Krejčíková Amálie TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:46,73 866 1:59,84 802 1668
12 Laurová Tereza TJ Kralupy 08 0:41,97 962 2:11,27 688 1650
13 Regeti Amálie SK PORTHOS 08 0:53,56 730 2:08,09 720 1450
14 Hartmanová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 11 0:56,15 678 2:15,86 642 1320

"U11" - Mladší žáci 0

1 Raška Tobias LSK Frýdek-Místek 07 0:34,10 1018 1:40,12 899 1917
2 Suchý Dominik PSC Plzeň 07 0:35,38 994 1:40,56 895 1889
3 Iefremenko Platon TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:36,64 968 1:38,88 912 1880
4 Štegmann Matyáš TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:38,27 936 1:36,31 937 1873
5 Hajšman Petr PSC Plzeň 07 0:36,10 978 1:43,40 866 1844
6 Malý Karel SK PORTHOS 07 0:39,87 904 1:36,82 932 1836
7 Majstryszin Aleš LSK Frýdek-Místek 07 0:38,78 926 1:41,31 887 1813
8 Horák Jakub PSC Plzeň 07 0:37,40 952 1:45,50 845 1797
9 Zíka Jakub Francis TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:43,40 832 1:37,42 926 1758
10 Kraus Filip LSK Frýdek-Místek 07 0:39,78 906 1:47,97 821 1727
11 Čaněk Tomáš MP KK výstavby 07 0:38,39 934 1:50,88 792 1726
12 Šebek Jakub Spartak Hořovice 08 0:42,00 860 1:45,17 849 1709
13 Čipera Vojtěch TJ Kralupy 07 0:38,39 934 1:53,52 765 1699
14 Lodr Jan SK PORTHOS 07 0:44,09 820 1:44,38 857 1677
15 Klíma Ladislav Matyáš TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:42,44 852 1:48,92 811 1663
16 Rykl Tobiáš SK PORTHOS 07 0:44,53 810 1:45,47 846 1656
17 Vorlíček Dan TJ Kralupy 07 0:42,02 860 1:50,43 796 1656
18 Axman Albert LSK Frýdek-Místek 08 0:41,37 874 1:53,98 761 1635
19 Váňa Petr TJ Kralupy 08 0:39,63 908 2:00,35 697 1605
20 Štolba Marek VSK ČVUT Praha 09 0:48,16 738 1:45,96 841 1579
21 Růžička Ondřej VSK ČVUT Praha 09 0:48,58 730 1:47,13 829 1559
22 Strnad Matěj Spartak Hořovice 07 0:46,65 768 1:52,24 778 1546
23 Smejkal Ondřej SK PORTHOS 07 0:51,41 672 2:02,69 674 1346
24 Raška Teodor LSK Frýdek-Místek 10 0:54,60 608 1:59,34 707 1315
25 Plíva Jakub SK PORTHOS 08 0:52,76 646 2:04,44 656 1302
26 Dollinger Vít SK PORTHOS 08 0:57,02 560 2:26,87 432 992
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Jméno oddíl 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 součet body penal

1 Brožová Bára LSK Frýdek-Místek 9 8 7 7 7 C X 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 9 9 8 7 5 162 940

2 Koželuh Adam Spartak Hořovice 9 8 8 8 7 X 9 8 8 5 9 8 8 8 6 9 9 8 8 7 160 928

3 Svoboda Bohumil Jiří MP KK výstavby 9 8 8 7 2 9 9 9 8 7 9 9 8 6 5 X 9 9 9 5 155 898

4 Čiperová Alžběta TJ Kralupy 9 8 8 7 6 X 9 7 7 5 X 9 6 6 3 C 9 9 8 7 153 886

5 Kotásek Ondřej LSK Frýdek-Místek 9 8 7 7 7 X 8 8 8 7 X 9 9 7 7 8 7 7 5 5 153 886

6 Nosek Jan Spartak Hořovice 9 8 7 7 6 9 9 9 8 5 9 9 7 7 6 9 8 8 7 6 153 886

7 Vojtová Veronika TJ Kralupy 9 9 8 6 6 X 9 9 9 8 X 9 7 6 4 8 7 6 5 5 150 868

8 Skořepa Matěj VSK ČVUT Praha 8 8 7 7 7 X 9 8 8 5 9 7 7 7 6 9 8 8 6 6 150 868

9 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 8 7 7 6 5 C 9 8 8 6 9 8 8 6 6 9 8 8 7 6 149 862

10 Štolba Jakub VSK ČVUT Praha 9 8 8 5 5 9 9 8 8 6 9 7 7 6 6 X 8 8 7 6 149 862

11 Matloch Matouš LSK Frýdek-Místek 8 8 8 7 6 9 9 8 6 3 9 9 8 6 4 9 9 7 7 7 147 850

12 Jančík Filip SC Bystřice 9 9 8 8 6 C 8 8 6 4 X 8 7 7 6 9 7 6 5 5 146 844

13 Lancová Kristýna LSK Frýdek-Místek X 8 8 7 2 8 8 7 7 5 X 9 9 8 5 8 8 8 7 4 146 844

14 Stašková Sára TJ LARS Kladno 9 8 8 8 6 9 8 7 7 6 9 8 8 7 4 8 8 7 6 5 146 844

15 Doležálková Viktorie TJ Kralupy 9 8 8 7 7 9 9 9 7 6 9 8 7 5 3 9 7 7 7 5 146 844

16 Lizec Jan Spartak Hořovice 9 9 9 8 7 9 6 6 5 1 X 8 7 7 3 C 9 8 8 6 145 838

17 Vojtová Dominika TJ Kralupy 9 9 7 7 6 X 8 8 7 5 9 8 7 7 1 9 8 7 7 6 145 838

18 Drahorád Pavel SC Zéva HK 8 8 7 7 5 9 9 8 8 7 8 8 7 7 5 9 8 7 6 4 145 838

19 Váňová Kateřina TJ Kralupy C X 9 7 4 8 8 7 6 6 X 6 6 6 4 9 9 8 7 4 144 832

20 Plachá Barbora LSK Frýdek-Místek X 8 7 5 2 9 8 8 7 7 X 8 7 6 6 X 8 7 6 5 144 832

21 Konvičková Iva SC Bystřice 9 9 7 4 4 9 9 8 8 7 9 8 8 8 3 9 8 7 6 4 144 832

22 Rodová Eliška TJ LARS Kladno X 8 8 7 6 X 8 8 7 3 9 7 7 7 4 X 7 6 6 5 143 826

23 Čaněk Antonín MP KK výstavby X 9 8 8 2 C 8 8 7 7 9 9 6 4 1 9 7 7 7 6 142 820

24 Fučíková Marie MP KK výstavby 9 8 8 8 5 8 8 7 7 7 9 7 7 7 7 9 7 7 5 2 142 820

25 Pitrmanová Kateřina SC Zéva HK C 7 7 6 6 X X 9 7 4 C 7 6 5 5 9 8 7 6 2 141 814

26 Chalupník Jiří SC Zéva HK 8 7 6 4 4 9 9 8 7 5 C 9 8 7 3 9 9 7 6 6 141 814

27 Laurová Veronika TJ Kralupy 9 8 7 1 1 X 9 8 8 7 7 7 5 5 3 C 9 9 7 6 136 784

28 Kárník Adam TJ LARS Kladno 9 8 4 3 3 9 9 8 5 5 9 9 6 6 3 X 8 8 8 6 136 784

29 Musil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 9 8 6 5 5 9 8 8 5 2 9 8 8 8 8 9 8 5 4 3 135 778

30 Kunová Laura SC Zéva HK C 9 7 6 2 C 7 7 4 2 8 8 6 4 2 9 8 8 8 6 131 754

31 Amazouzová Ema TJ Kralupy 9 8 7 6 5 X 8 6 2 2 X 9 8 8 0 7 7 7 6 5 130 748

32 Zíka Jan Thomas TJ Dukla Praha 9 6 5 3 0 X 9 8 7 6 9 8 7 5 4 9 9 6 5 4 129 742

33 Havlena Maxim TJ Kralupy 8 8 7 7 6 7 6 5 3 2 C 8 7 6 4 7 7 7 7 6 128 736

34 Žálková Vanda LSK Frýdek-Místek 8 7 7 6 6 8 8 8 8 1 9 8 7 4 4 X 8 5 5 0 127 730

35 Luštický Josef SC Zéva HK 7 7 6 6 6 9 9 7 5 5 8 7 7 7 5 6 6 5 5 4 127 730

36 Dvořáček Jindřich VSK ČVUT Praha 8 8 7 7 6 8 7 6 6 3 8 8 7 6 5 8 7 7 5 0 127 730

37 Panýrková Klára PSC Plzeň 9 9 6 5 3 9 7 6 3 1 8 8 6 6 4 8 8 7 7 6 126 724

38 Zelenka Vincent TJ Kralupy 9 8 4 3 3 9 8 6 5 3 X 9 9 6 5 9 7 7 4 1 125 718

39 Grünerová Michaela SK PORTHOS 7 6 6 4 3 8 8 7 6 4 X 9 7 7 4 7 6 5 4 2 120 688

40 Mrázková Štěpánka SK PORTHOS X 9 9 7 5 X 5 5 5 4 8 7 5 4 3 6 6 5 3 3 119 682

41 Křečková Naďa Spartak Hořovice 9 7 6 1 1 8 7 5 3 1 8 6 5 5 5 8 6 5 4 2 102 580

42 Kužel Jan SK PORTHOS 5 5 4 4 1 8 7 3 3 0 9 9 7 6 5 7 6 6 4 0 99 562

43 Vavřičková Martina Spartak Hořovice 3 1 0 0 0 9 6 6 2 2 X 7 6 5 2 9 9 8 7 6 98 556

44 Štochlová Barbora Spartak Hořovice 8 7 6 4 0 6 5 4 3 0 X 7 7 6 0 8 6 5 3 0 95 538

45 Abrahámová Anežka Spartak Hořovice 5 3 3 3 1 8 8 6 3 0 X 2 2 0 0 8 8 7 1 0 78 436

46 Hartman Šimon TJ Dukla Praha 5 4 0 0 0 9 1 1 0 0 8 6 4 1 1 8 6 5 4 4 67 370

47 Schöppel Karel VSK ČVUT Praha 4 0 0 0 0 8 7 7 3 0 9 7 4 2 2 6 4 2 0 0 65 338 20

48 Fiedor Michal TJ Dukla Praha 8 7 7 6 0 DNF 0

49 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

50 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

51 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

52 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

53 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

54 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

55 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

56 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

57 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0

58 #NENÍ_K_DISPOZICI ################# 0 0
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